
Liberty (31-11) -vs- Hampton (18-32)
4/21/2010 at Hampton, Va. (Hampton SB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SMITH, Tiffani (18-3)
Loss: Sydni Benton (3-10)
HBP: None
PB: Brooke Boykin
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kerry Joseph First: Bill Braham 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 23   Weather: 62, Light rain

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Liberty 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 8 9 1
Hampton 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 3

Liberty 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HENDRIX, Cassie 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
JEFFERSON, J'nae 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
BENSINGER, Ashley c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
STRICKLAND, Kelly ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
WOODS, Bridgett dh 2 1 1 1 2 0 2
WEST, Kaylee 1b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
BAISDEN, Meredith cf 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
HOWARD, Da. lf 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
LAW, Jenny rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
WARRINGTON, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SMITH, Tiffani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 9 7 5 4 6

2B: HENDRIX, Cassie (1); WOODS, Bridgett (1); WEST, Kaylee (1)
HR: BAISDEN, Meredith (1)
SH: BENSINGER, Ashley (1)
SF: LAW, Jenny (1)
SB: WOODS, Bridgett (1); HOWARD, Da. (1)
CS: HENDRIX, Cassie (1)
E: STRICKLAND, Kelly (1)
DP: 1

Hampton 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tamara Vickers cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rebecca Magett dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Adrinna Scott rf 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Kelsei Saunders 3b 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
Sharde' Estep 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jada Jeffries 1b/p 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Travonna Byrd ss 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
Tiffany Brents lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brooke Boykin c 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Sydni Benton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nina Ferguson 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 9 3 4 7 7

2B: Kelsei Saunders (2)
SB: Tamara Vickers (1)
E: Adrinna Scott (1); Kelsei Saunders (1); Travonna Byrd (1)

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WARRINGTON, Katie 2.0 5 3 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 12 14 0 4 –
SMITH, Tiffani (W, 18-3) 5.0 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 17 19 5 3 –
Totals 9 4 1 4 7 1 0 0 0 29 33 5 7

Hampton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydni Benton (L, 3-10) 4.2 6 7 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 19 25 4 8 –
Jada Jeffries 2.1 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 2 –
Totals 9 8 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 28 35 5 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Liberty - Top of 1st LIB HAM
HENDRIX, C. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
JEFFERSON, J grounded out to ss. 0 0
BENSINGER, A grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Hampton - Bottom of 1st LIB HAM
VICKERS,Tama grounded out to 3b. 0 0
MAGETT,Rebec singled up the middle. 0 0
SCOTT,Adrinn walked; MAGETT,Rebec advanced to second. 0 0
SAUNDERS,Kel walked; SCOTT,Adrinn advanced to second; MAGETT,Rebec advanced to third. 0 0
ESTEP,Sharde reached on a fielder's choice to third base; SAUNDERS,Kel advanced to second;
SCOTT,Adrinn advanced to third; MAGETT,Rebec out at home 3b to c. 0 0
JEFFRIES,Jad reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; ESTEP,Sharde advanced to second; SAUNDERS,Kel
out at third ss to 3b. 0 0

Liberty - Top of 2nd LIB HAM
STRICKLAND, flied out to rf. 0 0
WOODS, B. walked. 0 0
WOODS, B. stole second. 0 0
WEST, K. grounded out to ss; WOODS, B. advanced to third. 0 0
BAISDEN, M. struck out swinging. 0 0

Hampton - Bottom of 2nd LIB HAM
BYRD,Travonn singled up the middle. 0 0
BRENTS,Tiffa struck out swinging. 0 0
BOYKIN,Brook singled to center field; BYRD,Travonn advanced to second. 0 0
BOYKIN,Brook advanced to second on a wild pitch; BYRD,Travonn advanced to third. 0 0
VICKERS,Tama reached on an error by ss; BOYKIN,Brook advanced to third; BYRD,Travonn scored,
unearned. 0 1
MAGETT,Rebec struck out swinging; VICKERS,Tama stole second. 0 1
SCOTT,Adrinn singled to right field, 2 RBI; VICKERS,Tama scored, unearned; BOYKIN,Brook scored,
unearned. 0 3
SAUNDERS,Kel doubled to left field; SCOTT,Adrinn advanced to third. 0 3
ESTEP,Sharde grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Liberty - Top of 3rd LIB HAM
HOWARD, Da. grounded out to ss. 0 3
LAW, J. flied out to cf. 0 3
HENDRIX, C. doubled to right center. 0 3
JEFFERSON, J flied out to cf. 0 3

Hampton - Bottom of 3rd LIB HAM
SMITH, T. to p for WARRINGTON,. 0 3
JEFFRIES,Jad struck out swinging. 0 3
BYRD,Travonn walked. 0 3
BRENTS,Tiffa struck out swinging. 0 3
BOYKIN,Brook struck out swinging. 0 3

Liberty - Top of 4th LIB HAM
BENSINGER, A grounded out to 3b. 0 3
STRICKLAND, reached on a fielding error by 3b. 0 3
WOODS, B. walked; STRICKLAND, advanced to second. 0 3



WEST, K. reached on a fielding error by ss; WOODS, B. advanced to second; STRICKLAND, scored,
unearned. 1 3
BAISDEN, M. singled to left field; WEST, K. advanced to second; WOODS, B. advanced to third. 1 3
HOWARD, Da. walked, RBI; BAISDEN, M. advanced to second; WEST, K. advanced to third; WOODS, B.
scored, unearned. 2 3
LAW, J. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; BAISDEN, M. advanced to third; WEST, K. scored, unearned. 3 3
HOWARD, Da. stole second. 3 3
HENDRIX, C. grounded out to p. 3 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hampton - Bottom of 4th LIB HAM
VICKERS,Tama singled to third base. 3 3
MAGETT,Rebec popped up to c, bunt; VICKERS,Tama out on the play. 3 3
SCOTT,Adrinn grounded out to 2b. 3 3

Liberty - Top of 5th LIB HAM
JEFFERSON, J walked. 3 3
BENSINGER, A out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; JEFFERSON, J advanced to second. 3 3
STRICKLAND, singled up the middle, RBI; JEFFERSON, J scored. 4 3
STRICKLAND, advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 3
WOODS, B. doubled to left field, out at third lf to 3b, RBI; STRICKLAND, scored. 5 3
WEST, K. doubled to center field. 5 3
BAISDEN, M. homered to left field, 2 RBI; WEST, K. scored. 7 3
JEFFRIES,Jad to p. 7 3
FERGUSON,Nin to 1b for BENTON,Sydni. 7 3
HOWARD, Da. struck out swinging. 7 3

Hampton - Bottom of 5th LIB HAM
SAUNDERS,Kel doubled down the lf line. 7 3
ESTEP,Sharde struck out swinging. 7 3
JEFFRIES,Jad flied out to lf. 7 3
BYRD,Travonn struck out swinging. 7 3

Liberty - Top of 6th LIB HAM
LAW, J. grounded out to ss. 7 3
HENDRIX, C. singled to pitcher. 7 3
HENDRIX, C. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 3
JEFFERSON, J singled to right field. 7 3
JEFFERSON, J advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 3
BENSINGER, A walked. 7 3
STRICKLAND, singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI; BENSINGER, A advanced to third;
JEFFERSON, J scored. 8 3
WOODS, B. flied out to cf. 8 3

Hampton - Bottom of 6th LIB HAM
BRENTS,Tiffa grounded out to p. 8 3
BOYKIN,Brook grounded out to 2b. 8 3
VICKERS,Tama fouled out to 3b. 8 3

Liberty - Top of 7th LIB HAM
WEST, K. struck out swinging. 8 3
BAISDEN, M. grounded out to 2b. 8 3
HOWARD, Da. struck out swinging. 8 3

Hampton - Bottom of 7th LIB HAM



MAGETT,Rebec popped up to 2b. 8 3
SCOTT,Adrinn popped up to ss. 8 3
SAUNDERS,Kel walked. 8 3
ESTEP,Sharde singled to center field; SAUNDERS,Kel advanced to second. 8 3
JEFFRIES,Jad singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI; ESTEP,Sharde advanced to second, out at
second p to 2b to 3b to ss; SAUNDERS,Kel scored. 8 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


